Any light, any
place, any
weather.
Now you can use
conventional
stage lights
outside, in any
climate.

Check with factory for models not shown here
ADimensions
Part Number Guide
Shipping Weights/Dims.
User Manual For more detailed information and installation/operating instructions, download
the Thunder User Manual from www.tempest.org
Max L
1”/25 2”/50
B
C
D
E
Max W
DMX AC
_ _ _ _ . _ _ . _ _ _ _
Electrical
US	 120V, NEMA standard
	 North America
IN 	 230V, CE Standard
	 International
Optional Suffix
DEC	 DEC Climate Control
X	 Custom (contact factory)
examples: 6600.US, 6700.IN.DEC
Thunder 6600,6650 	 36”x18”x18”(h), 45lb 	 91 x 46 x 46cm, 20kg
Thunder 6690 	 36”x18”x18”(h), 30lb 	 91 x 46 x 46cm, 14kg
Thunder 6700, 6750 	 48”x24”x24”(h), 58lb 	 122 x 117 x 117cm, 26kg
Thunder 6800, 6850 	 48”x24”x24”(h), 70lb 	 122 x 117 x 117cm, 32k
All:  Schedule B Export Code:  8536.30.0000
Mounting Kits 4900.MB Stainless Steel Bolt kit: 1/2” bolt,
washer, Spring nut (shaded)
4900.MC Stainless Steel pipe clamp kit, for
pipes 1.5” (38mm) to 2” (50mm) OD.
4925.MC Stainless Steel pipe clamp kit, for
pipes 2” (50mm) to 2.5”/64mm OD.
Two parallel 1 5/8” x 13/16” (41 x 21mm)
Unistrut. Use standard Unistrut accessories or
order any of the Tempest mounting kits shown
here.
Order two or four mounting kits for each enclosure,
depending on mounting method.
4900.MC
Inlet cowl/filter
Exhaust cowl/fan
(Unistrut)
Model	 Description
6600	 Thunder
6650	 Thunder Scan, Small
6690	 Thunder, Rosco X-Effect
6700	 Thunder Stretch
6750	 Thunder Scan Stretch
6800	 Thunder X-Stretch
6850	 Thunder Scan X-Stretch
CAD drawings in .dwg and
.pdf format are available
for download at